#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| CCI Finance LLC | 11/26/2006     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Context Connect LLC |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 4 Henderson Circle  |
| City:           | Newburyport         |
| State/Country:  | MASSACHUSETTS       |
| Postal Code:    | 01950               |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10332889 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)231-0043

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-988-6987

Email: krajicek@blankrome.com Correspondent Name: Kathleen Haney Krajicek

Address Line 1: Blank Rome LLP Address Line 2: One Logan Square

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 125901-00101 |
|-------------------------|--------------|
|-------------------------|--------------|

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen Haney Krajicek

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Change of Name Documents#page1.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page2.tif source=Change of Name Documents#page3.tif

**REEL: 019242 FRAME: 0834** 

**PATENT** 500269742

240124724

PICLIEID

## AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION OF CCI FINANCE LLC

NOV % I 2006

SECRETARY OF THE COMMONWEALTH
CORPORATIONS DIVISION

Pursuant to the provisions of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. Federal Employer Identification Number. The Federal Employer Identification Number of the limited liability company is 26-0124724.
- 2. Name of the Limited Liability Company. The name of the limited liability company (the "LLC") is CCI Finance LLC.
- 3. <u>Date of Filing of the Certificate of Organization</u>. The date on which the Certificate of Organization was filed with the Massachusetts Secretary of the Commonwealth is August 18, 2005.
- 4. <u>Manager</u>. The name and business address of the Managing Member of the LLC are Eggert Dagbjartsson, c/o Equity Resource Investments, LLC, 44 Brattle Street, Cambridge, MA 02138.
- 5. Execution of Documents. The Managing Member is authorized to execute any documents to be filed with the Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts.
- 6. Execution of Documents Relating to Real Property. The Managing Member is authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record on behalf of the LLC any recordable instrument purporting to affect an interest in real property, whether to be recorded with a registry of deeds or with a district office of the Land Court.
- 7. Amendment to the Certificate. The Certificate of Organization of the LLC is hereby amended as follows:

The name of the LLC is hereby changed to

Context Connect LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true, this 21 day of November, 2006.

Eggert Dagbjartsson

Managing Member and Authorized Person

PATENT

REEL: 019242 FRAME: 0835

# The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Limited Liability Company (General Laws, Chapter 156C)

| Filed this  | 21 day | V November |
|-------------|--------|------------|
| T TIVE WALL |        | J          |

Ones Francis

0999911

### William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

| Name  | Binggion |  |
|-------|----------|--|
|       |          |  |
|       |          |  |
| Phone |          |  |

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019242 FRAME: 0836

**RECORDED: 05/03/2007**